Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM ( PATENTS ON		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office No. 132343					
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document	2						
A. Name of conveying parties:     Satoshi TAKEI     Tetsuya SHINJO     Keisuke HASHIMOTO      B. Additional names of conveying:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 101-0054, JAPAN						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name & add	iress aitached? □Yes ⊠ No					
	Merger Change of Name  22, 2007							
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/66	66,342	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?								
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed		. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20	. Credit any overpayment or cl deposit account number 15-4						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 Kirk D. Berkhimer Registration 1	27,075	s true and correct and any attack Date: <u>June 7, 200</u>						

PATENT REEL: 019408 FRAME: 0483

Date \_

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	Name	(a)	(1) <u>Satoshi TAK</u> I	<u>e</u> i	(5)	
of Inventor(s)		(2) Tetsuya SHII		(6)			
				(3) <u>Keisuke HAS</u>	німото	(7)	
				(4)		(8)	
(10) I A (11) I 3	nsert Ad seignee nsert Id uch as T	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other goo valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrassign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  (9) NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.  (10) 7-1, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054, Japan gnee  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assign legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United Sta America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all application patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continu substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissue reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as [11] UNDERLAYER COATING FORMING COMPOSITION FOR LITHOGRAPHY CONTAINING CYCLODEXTRIN COMPOUND					
			Signing o		on even date herew	<b>-</b>	
	pplicati		_			11/666 2/0	
			ntificati	on (13) U.S. applica	tion Serial Number ne 7, 2007	11/666,342	
1)	o <b>r filed</b> : Eac					nection with any applicat	ion and any continuing
						issuing thereon, and al	
ass 2)					·	signee may deem necessa onnection with any inter	=
dec the	lared co reon, for ward wit	ncernii r the in th such	ng any aj ivention, interfere	oplication or continuati and to cooperate with t nce.	on or division there he Assignee in ever	of, or any patent or reing y way possible in obtaining and perform any act which	esue application based ing evidence and going
	nection coments	with cl	aims or p	provisions of the Intern	ational Convention :	for Protection of Industr nay be necessary to obtain	ial Property or similar
	rcisaue c	r reexs	mination	a grant of a valid Unite	d States patent to tl	ne Assignee.	
5) TTm						ents to issue any and all s Assignee of the entire i	
						s Assignee of the entire t that he has not executed	
any	agreem	ents in	conflict	herewith, and agrees th	<del>-</del>	s binding on him and his	•
	_	_	epresent		eartem e omooto	OM DI O 41	
6) any						GE, PLC the power of ins to comply with the rule	_
_				e for recordation of this		• -	
In	witness	where	of, execu	ted by the undersigne	ed on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned	name(s).
					C+12	NOT	
Date	May	22,	2007	_Inventor Signature	<u>Salochi</u>	Soner.	(SEAL)
Date	_May	22,	2007	_Inventor Signature	- [wan w/2 /	Kinda	(SEAL)
Date	May	22,	2007	Inventor Signature	Himbs	K-tishinete	(SEAL)
							<del>"</del>
				•		<u> </u>	
						if within the U.S.A. (b) a	
				nould be signed before a			. C.D. Consul ii Guisille
Date				Witness		<b>3</b>	

RECORDED: 06/07/2007 REEL: 019408 FRAME: 0484

\_Witness \_

PATENT